

[TO SUBSTITUTE BILL No. 1]

1
2 Page 13-line 13 After "**Section 3.**" delete balance of line.
3
4 Page 13-line 14 Delete line through "9-4-719(b)(i)," and
5 insert:
6
7 "(a) W.S. 9-4-719".
8
9 Page 13-after line 16 Insert:
10
11 "(b) W.S. 9-4-219(c), 9-4-220, 9-4-220.1, 9-4-715(p)(vi) and
12 9-4-719(b)(i) are repealed."
13
14 Page 13-line 19 Delete "Section 2,".
15
16 Page 19-after line 20 Insert:
17
18 "(b) Section 3(b) of this act, the amendments made to W.S. 9-
19 4-719(b)(intro), (q)(intro), (i) and (ii) in section 2 of this act
20 and section 6 of this act are effective July 1, 2022".
21
22 Page 20-line 1 Delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"; delete
23 "subsection (a) and insert "subsections (a)
24 and (b)". PERKINS